Call for Nominations: 2025 GSA By-Election

The Graduate Students’ Association (GSA) is excited to announce the Call for Nominations for
the 2025 GSA By-Election! The nomination period will be open from May 20 to May 23,
2025.

We are currently accepting nominations for the following Executive positions:

o President
e Vice-President Indigenous & Engagement

5 For detailed eligibility requirements, nomination guidelines, and election rules, please refer
to the schedule below and visit our website [Here]

\ Information Session

All prospective candidates are required to attend a mandatory Information Session to learn
more about the roles, responsibilities, and expectations of GSA Executive positions.
Session details will be announced soon.

Please RSVP by emailing the GSA Chair & Chief Electoral Officer at gsa.chair@usask.ca

& Resources & Questions

Q We encourage all candidates to review the GSA’s governing documents, available on our
website.[here

5K Still have questions? Reach out to us at gsa.chair@usask.ca

Take this opportunity to lead, serve, and make a difference in your graduate student
community!



https://gsa.usask.ca/Governance/2025-gsa-election.php
https://gsa.usask.ca/Governance/governing-documents.php
mailto:gsa.chair@usask.ca
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GSA By-elections Schedule 2025

Election Activities

Election & Referenda Committee ratifies Election
Schedule

Call for Nominations (Election Schedule
announcement)

The nomination period opens.

Nomination forms available on the GSA website
Information Session (Compulsory)

Nomination Period Ends
Elections & Referenda Committee ratifies

Nominees
Mandatory Procedures Meeting

Submissions of Posters and Videos for Approval by
Candidates

Approval of Candidates’ Posters and Videos by the
Elections & Referenda Committee

Campaigning Period Begins

Campaigning Period Ends
Voting Period Begins
Voting Period Ends

Deadline for formal complaints

Elections & Referenda Committee assess and
process formal complaints (if applicable)
Elections & Referenda Committee

ratifies results

Graduate students are informed of

the elected new executives

Result announcement using mass
email university newsletter

Date & Time
Tuesday, May 6, @ 5 PM

Tuesday, May 13

Tuesday, May 20, @ 9 AM
Here
Wednesday, May 21, @ 5 PM

Friday, May 23, @ 12:00 PM

Friday, May 23, @ 5:00 PM via
Zoom

Sunday, May 25, @ 3:00 PM via
Zoom

Tuesday, May 27, @ 12:00 PM

Tuesday, May 27, @ Spm

Wednesday, May 28, @ 9 AM
Sunday, June 1, @ 11:59 PM
Monday, June 2, @ 9 AM
Thursday, June 5, @ 11:59 PM

Friday, June 6, @ 4 PM
Friday, June 6, @ 5 PM

Friday, June 6, @ 5 PM

Saturday, June 7

Monday, June 9
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